
AMENDMENT # l.+? TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING 

THIS AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING dated as of 

__________ , 2018 (hereinafter "Amendment to Original Agreement") is made and 

entered into by and between the South Correctional Entity, a governmental administrative 

agency formed pursuant to RCW 39.34.030(3) ("SCORE") and -rh0 LA.hf Cf. R,;e..d t'Y'\.OY\d 

(hereinafter the "City" and together with SCORE, the "Parties" or individually a "Party"). This 

Amendment to Original Agreement is intended to supplement and amend that certain Agreement 

for Inmate Housing between the Parties dated ~-1- ,?-O\ 4 , as it may have 

been previously amended (the "Original Agreement"). The Parties hereto mutually agree as 

follows: 

1. 2019 Bed Rates. Section 27 (Bed Rate) of the Original Agreement is hereby amended 

to include the following guaranteed and non-guaranteed bed rates for inmate housing: 

Guaranteed Bed Rate: $124. 00 .:i.o No. of Guaranteed Beds 

Non-Guaranteed Bed Rate: $180.00 

2. Effective Date; Execution. The bed rates provided for in Section 1 of this 

Amendment to Original Agreement shall become effective January 1, 2019. This 

Amendment to Original Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. 

3. Ratification and Confirmation. All other terms and conditions of the Original 

Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to Original Agreement as 

of the date first mentioned above. 

Agency Name: South Correctional Entity (SCORE) 

By: ___________ _ By: __________ _ 
(Signature) (Signature) 

Name: __________ _ Name: ___________ _ 

Title: Title: Executive Director ------------

Date: ------------ Date: _______ ____ _ 


